```
SUPREME
  COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
```

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009 CRLMP.NO(s). 23372

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2008 in 356/1985 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

CRLA No.

SHYAMAPADA MONDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 17/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Seen the Office Report on default dated 22nd January, 2010.

prayer made on behalf of the the petitioner, further four weeks' time is granted to file proof of surrender.

(Neetu Sachdeva) Sr. P.A.

(Juginder Kaur) Court Master