CORAM : For Petitioner(s) For Respondent(s)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.M.P.No.23372/2009 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2008 in CRLA No. 356/1985 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SHYAMAPADA MONDAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL (Office report on default) Respondent(s)

Date: 02/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM (IN CHAMBERS)

Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv. Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Time is extended by another four weeks to comply with the office report.

[Madhu Bala] [Savita Sainani] Sr.PA Court Master