IN COURT NO.3

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. Nos. 7645/2012 & 7646/2012 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8166/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2008 in CRLA No.356/1985 of the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SHYAMAPADA MONDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(Application for recalling the Court's order dated 20.09.2010 and c/delay in filing application for recalling and office report)

Date: 04/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.

S.K. Gupta,Adv. M.K. Singh,Adv. Mr. Mr. Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

For Respondent(s)

UPON

This
the applicat: This Court's order dated 20.9.2010 is recalled and the application for recalling stands allowed.

(A.S. BISHT) COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA) COURT MASTER