²ITEM NO.42

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/12/2008in CRLA No. 356/1985 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta) SHYAMAPADA MONDAL **VERSUS** STATE OF WEST BENGAL (with appln. (s) for urging addl. grounds and office report) Date: 13/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv. For Respondent(s) Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Not taken up. (SUMAN WADHWA)

AR-cum-PS (MALA KUMARI SHARMA) COURT MASTER

The Court made the following

ORDER

COURT NO.9

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8166/2010

SECTION IIB

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)